Meeting Date: December 9, 2021

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-35

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION FOR THE ARPA LOCAL GOVERNMENT LOST REVENUE RELIEF PROGRAM (LGLRRP)

WHEREAS, the Dillingham City Council authorizes the application for the ARPA Local Government Lost Revenue Relief Program (LGLRRP) from the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development to offset significant revenue loss due to the COVID-19 public health emergency; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham experienced loss of revenue as a result of the COVID-19 public health emergency; and

WHEREAS, the Dillingham City Council attests to the accuracy of the attached program worksheet.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Dillingham City Council authorizes the application for LGLRRP funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Dillingham City Council confirms the revenue and fund receipt totals discussed herein, and can confirm with supporting documentation.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on December 9, 2021.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
ATTEST:		[SEAL]
Lori Goodell, City Clerk		